

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4689 of 2026

=====

GUJARAT METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (GMRC)

Versus

CCECC -TPL JV

=====

Appearance:

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 02/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry to verify the subject and the place the matter
before the appropriate Court.

V.J. SATWARA

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)