

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4689 of 2026

=====

GUJARAT METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (GMRC)
Versus
CCECC -TPL JV

=====

Appearance:

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. MIHIR JOSHI, SR. ADV. WITH MR. RASHESH SANJANWALA, SR.
ADV. WITH MR. KEYUR GANDHI WITH RJE A J. SEVAK FOR GANDHI LAW
ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As intimated to us, the Commercial Court has posted the matter on 22.04.2026 for pronouncement of order on the application under Section 36 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, on the request made by the learned advocate Mr. Anuj Trivedi for the petitioner, the matter is posted on 23.04.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

C.M. JOSHI